
Undergraduate Students     (A separate fee schedule is available for international students)

Credit 

Hours

Activity 

Facility 

Fee

Health 

Service 

Fee Total 

Credit 

Hours

Activity 

Facility 

Fee

Health 

Service 

Fee Total 

1 284.80$      14.60$        29.41$   50.60$   379.41$      1 895.80$      14.60$       29.41$   50.60$   990.41$    

2 569.60        29.20          58.82     50.60     708.22$      2 1,791.60     29.20         58.82     50.60     1,930.22   

3 854.40        43.80          88.23     50.60     1,037.03$   3 2,687.40     43.80         88.23     50.60     2,870.03   

4 1,139.20     58.40          117.64   50.60     1,365.84$   4 3,583.20     58.40         117.64   50.60     3,809.84   

5 1,424.00     73.00          147.05   50.60     1,694.65$   5 4,479.00     73.00         147.05   50.60     4,749.65   

6 1,708.80     87.60          147.05   50.60     1,994.05$   6 5,374.80     87.60         147.05   50.60     5,660.05   

7 1,993.60     102.20        147.05   50.60     2,293.45$   7 6,270.60     102.20       147.05   50.60     6,570.45   

8 2,278.40     * 116.80        * 147.05   50.60     2,592.85$   8 7,166.40     * 116.80       * 147.05   50.60     7,480.85   

Graduate Students (A separate fee schedule is available for international students)

Credit 

Hours

Activity 

Facility 

Fee

Health 

Service 

Fee Total 

Credit 

Hours

Activity 

Facility 

Fee

Health 

Service 

Fee Total 

1 419.20$      14.60$        29.41$   50.60$   513.81$      1 1,231.60$   14.60$       29.41$   50.60$   1,326.21$ 

2 838.40        29.20          58.82     50.60     977.02        2 2,463.20     29.20         58.82     50.60$   2,601.82   

3 1,257.60     43.80          88.23     50.60     1,440.23     3 3,694.80     43.80         88.23     50.60$   3,877.43   

4 1,676.80     58.40          117.64   50.60     1,903.44     4 4,926.40     58.40         117.64   50.60$   5,153.04   

5 2,096.00     73.00          147.05   50.60     2,366.65     5 6,158.00     73.00         147.05   50.60$   6,428.65   

6 2,515.20     87.60          147.05   50.60     2,800.45     6 7,389.60     87.60         147.05   50.60$   7,674.85   

7 2,934.40     102.20        147.05   50.60     3,234.25     7 8,621.20     102.20       147.05   50.60$   8,921.05   

8 3,353.60     * 116.80        * 147.05   50.60     3,668.05     8 9,852.80     * 116.80       * 147.05   50.60$   10,167.25 

  *Tuition & Information Technology Fees are assessed on a per credit hour basis. Students enrolling for more than 8 hours will

  be assessed accordingly.

  An additional Supplemental Fee will apply for the following and will be charged per credit hour:

Engineering & Sciences Course Fee of $210.00 per credit hour will be charged to all students enrolled in engineering, 

biological sciences, chemistry, computer science, geology, geophysics and physics courses.  Co-listed courses are subject to the 

Engineering & Sciences Course Fee.

Business and Information Technology Course Fee of $100.00 per credit hour will be charged to all students enrolled in Business, 

IS&T and M&IS courses.  Co-listed courses are subject to the Business and Information Technology Course Fee.

  Courses audited or taken for reduced credit will be counted at their normal credit value in computing the amount of fees to be paid.

  Students enrolling in zero credit courses are required to pay fees according to the equivalent credit for the course.

  An academic testing fee will be charged to undergraduate students that are Sophomore, Junior and Senior level.  Further information  can

  be found on the Cashiers website under FAQ.

  The official Missouri S&T refund policy can be found at http://chancellor.mst.edu/media/administrative/chancellor/documents/policy/III-16.pdf.  
  Students who cancel, withdraw or change their course load are subject to this policy.
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